
 
 

                         
 Table 1 

 Situation as at 31.12.97 
 

 Summary of Major Flood Control Projects 

 North Western New Territories 
 

 

PWP No. Title Estimated 
Construction 

Cost ($M) 

Start Date Complet
ion 

Date 
 

60CD/A  NWNT Development - Main Drainage 
Channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 
Stage I 
Contract A & Contract B 

 

 

 

538 

 

 

 

10/93 

 

 

 

12/98 

43CD/A NWNT Development - Main Drainage 
Channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 
Stage I Contract C 
 

 

 

344 

 

 

10/95 

 

 

9/98 

81CD/B NWNT Development - Main Drainage 
Channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin - 
remainder 
Phase 1 
Phase 2 
Phase 3 (TDD) 

 

 

 

273 
220 
302 

 

 

 

9/99 
6/99 
6/99 

 

 

 

3/02 
10/01 
6/01 

22CD/B NWNT Development - Main Drainage 
Channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin 
-remainder 
Phase 4  (TDD) 

 

 

 

137 

 

 

 

4/00 

 

 

 

10/02 

29CD/B NWNT Development - Main Drainage 
Channels for Ngau Tam Mei 
Phase 1 
Phase 2  (TDD) 

 

 

323 
150 

 

 

4/99 
6/99 

 

 

4/02 
6/01 

30CD/B Village Flood Protection for Yuen Long, 
Kam Tin and Ngau Tam Mei - Stage I 
Pok Wai 
Chuk Yuen Tsuen/Ha San Wai 
Wang Chau 

 

 

60 
115 
24 

 

 

3/99 
6/00 

10/99** 

 

 

6/02 
9/02 

9/01** 

35CD/B Main Drainage Channels for San Tin, NWNT 
Phase 1 Village Flood Protection Works for 
San Tin 
Phase 2 Village Flood Protection Works for 
Chau Tau 

 

 

148 
 

55 

 

 

11/96 
 

4/97 

 

 

7/99 
 

6/99 

73CD/B Main Drainage Channels for San Tin, NWNT 
Phase 3, Part 1 - Eastern Main Drainage 
Channel for San Tin 

 

205 
 

7/00 
 

7/03 

70CD/B Yuen Long Bypass Floodway (TDD) 445 3/01 12/03 

64CD/B Rural Drainage Rehabilitation Scheme -  
NWNT Portion 

85 3/00 9/02 

473CL/A Village Flood Protection for Ha Mei San 
Tsuen (TDD) 

37 4/97 6/98 

74CD/B Village Flood Protection for Yuen Long, 
Kam Tin and Ngau Tam Mei - Stage II 
Mai Po Lo Wai/Mai Po San Tsuen 
Remainder Villages 

 

 

50 
175 

 

 

8/99 
8/99 

 

 

7/01 
5/04  

71CD/A Village Flood Protection for Yuen Long, 
Kam Tin and Ngau Tam Mei -  Stage 1  
Sha Po Tsuen  

 

97 
 

9/96 
 

12/98 

 

 

 
   ** Main works postponed after consultation with village representatives to observe the effectiveness of a Cat. D item and 
 other drainage improvement works.  
 



 
 

 Table 2 
 Situation as at 31.12.97 

 

 

 Summary of Major Flood Control Projects 

 Northern New Territories 
  

  

   

  
  

PWP No. Title Estimated 
Construction 

Cost ($M) 

Start Date 
 

Completion Date 
 

87CL/A 
(TDD) 

Shek Wu Hui Development Package 4  
River Training in Area 30B 

 

260 
 

5/98 
 

5/01 

72CD/A 
(TDD) 

Village Flood Protection for Tsung Pak Long and 
Tai Tau Leng 

 

80 
 

2/96 
 

8/98 

53CD/B 
(TDD) 

Main Drainage Channels for Fanling, Sheung 
Shui & Hinterland 
Contract 1 - Lower Indus & River Beas Training 
Contract 2 - Indus River Training 

 

 

240 
330 

 

 

11/98 
3/99 

 

 

3/01 
3/02 

91CD/A Rural Drainage Rehabilitation Scheme 
  -  Ng Tung Ho 

 

145 
 

5/98 
 

12/00 

64CD/B Rural Drainage Rehabilitation Scheme 
  - Remainder of NENT Portion 

 

146 
 

12/98 
 

12/00 

  

  

  

 



 
 

  

   

Table 3 
Situation as at 31.12.97 

  

  

  

  Shenzhen River Regulation Project 
 

  

  

  
  

PWP 
No. 

Title Estimated 
Construction Cost 

($M) (Note) 

Start Date Completion Date 

24CD Stage I 152 [304] 5/95 
 

4/97 
 

44CD Stage II  Phase I (Advance 
Work)  

157 [157] 11/96 
 

11/98 
 

 31CD  Stage II Phase II 
Contract A (Upstream) 
Contract B (Downstream)   

 

104 [207] 
245 [490] 

 

5/97 
11/97 

 

5/99 
11/00 

90CD Stage III 394 [708] 4/01 9/04 

Total  1052 [1866]   

  

  

   Note  : Costs quoted are those shared by Hong Kong side; total construction cost in [   ]; 
      

  

  

  

 



 
 

 
  

 Table 4 
 Situation as at 31.12.97 

  

Major Urban Drainage Projects 
 

  

PWP No. Title Estimated 
Construction 

Cost ($M) 

Start Date 
 

Completion 
Date 

89CD/A West Kowloon Drainage Improvement - Stage I 380 4/98 10/02 

59CD/B West Kowloon Drainage Improvement 
 

Stage II 
Stage III 

 

 

965 
1238 

 

 

12/99 
6/02 

 

 

6/04 
6/07 

 

 


