Summary of Major Flood Control Projects North Western New Territories

PWP No.	Title	Estimated Construction Cost (\$M)	Start Date	Complet ion Date
60CD/A	NWNT Development - Main Drainage Channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin Stage I Contract A & Contract B	538	10/93	12/98
12 CD / 1		338	10/93	12/98
43CD/A	NWNT Development - Main Drainage Channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin Stage I Contract C	344	10/95	9/98
81CD/B	NWNT Development - Main Drainage Channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin - remainder Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3 (TDD)	273 220 302	9/99 6/99 6/99	3/02 10/01 6/01
22CD/B	NWNT Development - Main Drainage Channels for Yuen Long and Kam Tin -remainder Phase 4 (TDD)	137	4/00	10/02
29CD/B	NWNT Development - Main Drainage Channels for Ngau Tam Mei Phase 1 Phase 2 (TDD)	323 150	4/99 6/99	4/02 6/01
30CD/B	Village Flood Protection for Yuen Long, Kam Tin and Ngau Tam Mei - Stage I Pok Wai Chuk Yuen Tsuen/Ha San Wai Wang Chau	60 115 24	3/99 6/00 10/99**	6/02 9/02 9/01**
35CD/B	Main Drainage Channels for San Tin, NWNT Phase 1 Village Flood Protection Works for San Tin Phase 2 Village Flood Protection Works for Chau Tau	148 55	11/96 4/97	7/99 6/99
73CD/B	Main Drainage Channels for San Tin, NWNT Phase 3, Part 1 - Eastern Main Drainage Channel for San Tin	205	7/00	7/03
70CD/B	Yuen Long Bypass Floodway (TDD)	445	3/01	12/03
64CD/B	Rural Drainage Rehabilitation Scheme - NWNT Portion	85	3/00	9/02
473CL/A	Village Flood Protection for Ha Mei San Tsuen (TDD)	37	4/97	6/98
74CD/B	Village Flood Protection for Yuen Long, Kam Tin and Ngau Tam Mei - Stage II Mai Po Lo Wai/Mai Po San Tsuen Remainder Villages	50 175	8/99 8/99	7/01 5/04
71CD/A	Village Flood Protection for Yuen Long, Kam Tin and Ngau Tam Mei - Stage 1 Sha Po Tsuen	97	9/96	12/98

^{**} Main works postponed after consultation with village representatives to observe the effectiveness of a Cat. D item and other drainage improvement works.

Summary of Major Flood Control Projects Northern New Territories

PWP No.	Title	Estimated Construction Cost (\$M)	Start Date	Completion Date
87CL/A (TDD)	Shek Wu Hui Development Package 4 River Training in Area 30B	260	5/98	5/01
72CD/A (TDD)	Village Flood Protection for Tsung Pak Long and Tai Tau Leng	80	2/96	8/98
53CD/B (TDD)	Main Drainage Channels for Fanling, Sheung Shui & Hinterland Contract 1 - Lower Indus & River Beas Training Contract 2 - Indus River Training	240 330	11/98 3/99	3/01 3/02
91CD/A	Rural Drainage Rehabilitation Scheme - Ng Tung Ho	145	5/98	12/00
64CD/B	Rural Drainage Rehabilitation Scheme - Remainder of NENT Portion	146	12/98	12/00

Shenzhen River Regulation Project

PWP No.	Title	Estimated Construction Cost (\$M) (Note)	Start Date	Completion Date
24CD	Stage I	152 [304]	5/95	4/97
44CD	Stage II Phase I (Advance Work)	157 [157]	11/96	11/98
31CD	Stage II Phase II Contract A (Upstream) Contract B (Downstream)	104 [207] 245 [490]	5/97 11/97	5/99 11/00
90CD	Stage III	394 [708]	4/01	9/04
Total		1052 [1866]		

Note : Costs quoted are those shared by Hong Kong side; total construction cost in [];

Major Urban Drainage Projects

PWP No.	Title	Estimated Construction Cost (\$M)	Start Date	Completion Date
89CD/A	West Kowloon Drainage Improvement - Stage I	380	4/98	10/02
59CD/B	West Kowloon Drainage Improvement Stage II Stage III	965 1238	12/99 6/02	6/04 6/07